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ACTIVE SMOKING

No (skip to Q6) Yes

1. HAVE YOU SMOKED AT LEAST 100 CIGARETTES IN YOUR LIFETIME?

2.  DO YOU NOW SMOKE?

Daily        Some days OR Not at all

3.    WHEN DID YOU LAST HAVE A CIGARETTE?

Within the past 30 days
Within the past 12 months, but not within the past 30 days
2 years ago
3 years
4 years
5 years
6 years
7-9 years
10 years or more - skip to Q5

4. ABOUT HOW MANY CIGARETTES DO YOU (OR DID YOU) USUALLY SMOKE PER DAY? (IF YOU HAVE STOPPED  
SMOKING TELL US HOW MUCH YOU SMOKED MOST RECENTLY. IF YOU DO NOT SMOKE DAILY, TELL US HOW  
MANY YOU SMOKE ON DAYS THAT YOU SMOKE). 

       

6 or less
7-12
13-18
19-22
23-32
33-42
43 or more

2

5. PLEASE TELL ME IF YOU HAVE BEEN TOLD BY A DOCTOR TO HAVE CHRONIC OBSTRUCTIVE LUNG DISEASE 
(COPD)/SMOKERS LUNGS. 
PLEASE ALSO TELL ME THE AGE AT WHICH YOU WERE FIRST DIAGNOSED WITH THIS CONDITION.
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PASSIVE SMOKING

ALCOHOL DRINKING

6.  NOT COUNTING YOURSELF, HOW MANY PEOPLE IN YOUR HOUSEHOLD SMOKE REGULARLY IN THE PAST 12 
     MONTHS? (REGULARLY MEANS ON MOST DAYS OR NIGHTS)?

7.  ABOUT HOW MANY HOURS PER DAY ARE YOU EXPOSED TO OTHER PEOPLE’S TOBACCO SMOKE AT HOME, 
IN WORKPLACE AND IN SOCIAL SETTINGS IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?         

0

1

2

Hours
per day

8.  NOW I WOULD LIKE TO ASK ABOUT YOUR ALCOHOL DRINKING DURING THE PAST 12 MONTHS. I WOULD LIKE YOU 
     TO TELL ME HOW FREQUENTLY YOU DRINK ALCOHOL AND HOW MUCH YOU DRINK EACH TIME.  

ALCOHOLIC
BEVERAGES

AVERAGE USE DURING LAST YEAR
Never

or
hardly
ever

Once
a

month

2 to 3
times

a
month

Once
a

week

 2 to 3 
times

a
week

4 to 6
times

a
week

Once
a

day

2 or
more
times
a day

SUBJECT’S USUAL
 SERVING SIZE

Beer 1 small bottle (375 ml) or less
2 small bottles or 1 large bottle (750ml)
2 large bottles
3 large bottles or more

Rice wine 1 wine cup (30 ml) or less
2 wine cups
3 wine cups
4 wine cups or more

Grape wine 1 wine glass (118 ml) or less
2 wine glasses
3 wine glasses
4 wine glasses or more

1 drink (30ml) or less
2 drinks
3 drinks
4 drinks or more

Hard liquor
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CHOOSE ONE

CHOOSE ONE

CHOOSE ONE

CHOOSE ONE

3

0 1 2 4+3

Hrs



BLACK/RED TEA

AVERAGE USE DURING LAST YEAR

Never
or

hardly
ever

1 to 3
times

a
month

Once
a

week

2 to 3 
times

a
week

 4 to 6 
times

a
week

Once
a

day

2 to 3 
times

a
day

4 to 5
times

a
day

Chinese red tea or Ceylon tea or English
black tea, 1 glass or 3 in 1 tea or 2 in 1 tea,
1 cup

6 or
more
times
a day

TEA/COFFEE DRINKING

9. NOW I WOULD LIKE TO ASK ABOUT YOUR TEA/COFFEE DRINKING DURING THE PAST 12 MONTHS. I WOULD LIKE 
     YOU TO TELL ME HOW FREQUENTLY YOU DRINK TEA/COFFEE AND HOW MUCH YOU DRINK EACH TIME.

4

(IF SUBJECT ANSWERED THAT HE/SHE DRANK ANY TEA AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK, ASK THE FOLLOWING QUESTION. 
OTHERWISE SKIP TO THE NEXT QUESTION.)

HOW MANY YEARS HAVE YOU HAD THIS HABIT OF DRINKING BLACK/RED TEA REGULARLY?

GREEN TEA

AVERAGE USE DURING LAST YEAR

Never
or

hardly
ever

1 to 3
times

a
month

Once
a

week

2 to 3 
times

a
week

  4 to 6 
times

a
week

Once
a

day

2 to 3 
times

a
day

4 to 5
times

a
day

Green tea such as jasmine and
dragon well or Woolong tea such as
tie kuan yin, 1 glass

6 or
more
times
a day
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Years

(IF SUBJECT ANSWERED THAT HE/SHE DRANK ANY TEA AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK, ASK THE FOLLOWING 
QUESTION. OTHERWISE SKIP TO THE NEXT QUESTION.)

HOW MANY YEARS HAVE YOU HAD THIS HABIT OF DRINKING GREEN TEA REGULARLY?
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HISTORY OF RESPIRATORY DISEASES

10.  DO YOU USUALLY COUGH WHEN YOU GET UP IN THE MORNING?
       (EXCLUDE CLEARING OF THE THROAT)

5

COUGH

No Yes 

No Yes 

No Yes 

11.  DO YOU USUALLY COUGH AT ALL DURING THE REST OF THE DAY OR AT NIGHT?

13.  AT ABOUT WHAT AGE DID THIS COUGH START?

COFFEE

AVERAGE USE DURING LAST YEAR

Never
or

hardly
ever

1 to 3
times

a
month

Once
a

week

2 to 3 
times

a
week

 4 to 6 
times

a
week

Once
a

day

2 to 3 
times

a
day

4 to 5
times

a
day

Coffee, 1 cup, instant or freshly brewed,
3 in 1 coffee or 2 in 1 coffee

6 or
more
times
a day

(IF SUBJECT ANSWERED THAT HE/SHE DRANK ANY COFFEE AT LEAST ONCE A WEEK, ASK THE FOLLOWING 
 QUESTION. OTHERWISE SKIP TO THE NEXT QUESTION.)

HOW MANY YEARS HAVE YOU HAD THIS HABIT OF DRINKING COFFEE REGULARLY?

5

12.  DO YOU USUALLY COUGH FOR 3 MONTHS OR MORE DURING THE YEAR?

(If yes to Question 10, 11 or 12)
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6

14.  DO YOU USUALLY BRING UP PHLEGM FROM YOUR CHEST WHEN YOU GET UP IN THE MORNING? 
       (EXCLUDE PHLEGM FROM THE NOSE, COUNT PHLEGM SWALLOWED)

SPUTUM/PHLEGM

No Yes 

No Yes 

No Yes 

No    (skip to Q19)

Yes 

15.  DO YOU USUALLY BRING UP PHLEGM FROM YOUR CHEST DURING THE REST OF THE DAY OR AT NIGHT?

16.  DO YOU USUALLY BRING UP PHLEGM FROM YOUR CHEST ON MOST DAYS FOR THREE MONTHS OR MORE 
       DURING THE YEAR?

17.   AT ABOUT WHAT AGE DID THIS PHLEGM START?

(If yes to Question 14, 15 or 16)
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18.  HAVE YOU EVER BEEN TOLD BY A DOCTOR THAT YOU HAD ASTHMA?

ASTHMA

(a)  AT ABOUT WHAT AGE DID YOUR ASTHMA START?

(b) HAVE YOU HAD AN ATTACK OF ASTHMA AT ANY TIME IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

(c) HOW OLD WERE YOU (APPROXIMATELY) WHEN YOU HAD YOUR LAST ASTHMA ATTACK?

No Yes 
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No Yes 

No Yes 

No Yes 

No (skip to Q22) Yes 

19.  HAVE YOU HAD BREATHLESSNESS IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS?

20.  IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU HAD WHEEZING?

21.  IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU USED ANY MEDICATION FOR YOUR BREATHING (INCLUDE MEDICATIONS  
       FOR ASTHMA, WHEEZING, OR BREATHLESSNESS BUT DO NOT INCLUDE MEDICATIONS FOR NASAL CONGESTION)?

(a)  IF YES, WHICH TYPES OF MEDICATIONS HAVE YOU USED FOR YOUR BREATHING IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS
      (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

Inhaled medications (the ones that you breathe through your mouth)
Nebulized medications (with "machine")
Pills or tablets
Liquids
Chinese medications
Injections

  Within the past week
  Within the past month but not within the past week
  Within the past 12 months but not in the past month

(b)  WHEN DID YOU LAST USE ANY MEDICATIONS FOR YOUR BREATHING?

22.  ARE YOU TROUBLED BY SHORTNESS OF BREATH WHEN HURRYING ON LEVEL GROUND (FOR 1-2 MINS) OR GOING 
       UP ONE FLIGHT OF STAIRS AT YOUR NORMAL PACE?      

No
Yes
I do not know because I am unable to walk due to a condition other than shortness of breath

23.  IN THE PAST 12 MONTHS, HAVE YOU HAD A VACCINATION FOR INFLUENZA? 

MEDICATION USE
24.  I WOULD LIKE TO ASK YOU ABOUT ANTIBIOTIC USE OVER THE PAST 3 YEARS.

HOW MANY TIMES A YEAR, ON AVERAGE, DID YOU TAKE A COURSE OF ANTIBIOTIC TO TREAT AN INFECTION?

Less than once a year
1 – 2 times a year
3 – 6 times a year
More than 6 times a year

7



8

25.  ARE YOU CURRENTLY / HAVE YOU (TICK ONE BOX ONLY) 

Never worked                        (Go to Q28) 
Working - full time
Working - part-time
Have stopped working. If so, how old were you when you last worked? 

CURRENT WORK STATUS
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Does your current (or most recent) job involve any of the following tasks on a daily basis?

Clerical work
Cooking – domestic setting
Cooking – food hawker, restaurant or other commercial kitchen
Cleaning – domestic setting
Cleaning – business or industrial setting
Driving
Applying pesticides
Welding
Sewing, tailoring
Machining
Machine repair
Construction work
Painting
Carpentry
Child care
Contact with patients in a health care setting

26.  WHEN DID YOU START WORKING AT YOUR CURRENT (OR MOST RECENT) JOB? 

Age                    years
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Any dusts 
Cotton dust        
Fumes, vapors or gases 
Pesticides 
Chemical solvents 
Smoke from cooking
Other smoke
Vehicle exhaust
Cleaning solutions
Cutting, cooling or lubricating oils

27.  ON YOUR CURRENT OR MOST RECENT JOB, WERE YOU (ARE YOU) EXPOSED ON A REGULAR BASIS TO:

No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes

No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes

–

–
–

–
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Never
A little of the time
About half of the time
Most of the time
All of the time

29.  WHEN YOU ARE AT HOME DURING THE DAY, HOW MUCH OF THE DAY DO YOU HAVE THE WINDOWS OPEN?

30.  ON WHAT FLOOR IS YOUR FLAT?

31.  DURING THE LAST YEAR, HOW OFTEN ARE YOU EXPOSED TO SMOKE FROM STIR FRYING OR DEEP FRYING FOOD 
       IN YOUR KITCHEN?

Never
About once per week or a little less
2 - 3 times per week
4 - 6 times per week
Once per day
More than once per day

32.  HOW OFTEN DO YOU STIR FRY OR DEEP FRY MEAT (INCLUDING FISH) IN YOUR HOME?

Never or less than once per month
About once per week or a little less
2 - 3 times per week
4 - 6 times per week
Once per day
More than once per day

ENVIRONMENT

28.  HOW OFTEN DO YOU SLEEP WITH THE WINDOWS OPEN AT NIGHT?

Never
Once per week or less
2 - 3 nights per week
4 - 6 nights per week
Every night

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 or higher  
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34.  ON THE AVERAGE, DURING THE LAST YEAR, HOW MANY HOURS IN A DAY DID YOU SPEND IN THE FOLLOWING 
       SITTING ACTIVITIES ?

<1 hour 1-<2 h 3-<4 h2-<3 h 4-<5 h 5-<6 h
6 or 

more h

Sitting in car or bus or MRT

Sitting at work

Sitting watch TV

Other sitting activities such as reading, playing cards,
sewing, etc

NeverSITTING ACTIVITIES

<15 min
15-<30

min
1-<2 h

30-<60
 min

2-<3 h 3-<4 h
4 or 

more h

Walking (including walking to/in workplace, during
working hours, to shops and as exercise)

Taiji or Qigong

Stretching exercise 

Light housework (dusting, sweeping, vacuuming,
mopping, ironing, dishwashing, cooking/food preparation,
laundry, car washing)

NeverACTIVITIES

35.  ON THE AVERAGE, DURING THE LAST YEAR, HOW MANY MINUTES OR HOURS IN A DAY DID YOU SPEND IN THE 
       FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?

PHYSICAL ACTIVITY

33.  ON THE AVERAGE, DURING THE LAST YEAR, HOW MANY HOURS IN A DAY DID YOU SLEEP (INCLUDE NAPS)?

≤4 5 6 7 8 9 10+ hours
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CURRENT WEIGHT AND HEIGHT
37.  HOW MUCH DO YOU CURRENTLY WEIGH?

KILOGRAMS

OR

38.  HOW TALL ARE YOU?

<15 min
15-<30

min
1-<2 h

30-<60
 min

2-<3 h 3-<4 h
4 or 

more h

All other athletic sport activities (swimming, gym, cycling,
golf, badminton, dancing, fishing, table tennis, etc)

Heavy housework (scrubbing floors and walls)

Vigorous work such as moving heavy furniture, loading
or unloading trucks, shoveling, or equivalent manual
labor

NeverACTIVITIES

36.  ON THE AVERAGE, DURING THE LAST YEAR, HOW MANY MINUTES OR HOURS IN A WEEK DID YOU SPEND IN THE 
       FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES?

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

POUNDS

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

CENTIMETERS

OR

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

FEET
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

INCHES



Natural menopause
Removal of the uterus and both ovaries
Removal of the uterus only
Radiotherapy
Medication

43. WHAT WAS THE REASON?

Age
(Years)
0
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7

8

9
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7

8
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No
Yes, only in the past
Yes, currently

39.  DID YOU EVER TAKE ESTROGENS (FEMALE HORMONES) BY PILLS, SKIN PATCH OR INJECTIONS FOR ONE MONTH OR
       LONGER BECAUSE OF MENOPAUSE?
 

40.  DID YOU EVER TAKE PROGESTERONE ALONG WITH ESTROGENS BECAUSE OF MENOPAUSE?

No
Yes, only in the past
Yes, currently

CURRENT MENOPAUSAL STATUS (WOMEN ONLY)

41.  HAVE YOUR MENSTRUAL PERIODS STOPPED 
  PERMANENTLY?

No  (GO TO Q48 IN NEXT SECTION)
    

No  (GO TO Q47)
    

42. WHAT WAS YOUR AGE (YEARS) WHEN YOUR 
MENSTRUAL PERIODS STOPPED PERMANENTLY?

44.  HAVE YOUR MENSTRUAL PERIODS STOPPED 
  BEFORE YOU STARTED YOUR HORMONE THERAPY?

Natural menopause
Removal of the uterus and both ovaries
Removal of the uterus only
Radiotherapy
Medication

46. WHAT WAS THE REASON?

Yes Yes

Age
(Years)
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Name of drug:

Name of drug:

IF NO TO Q39 AND NO TO Q40, IF YES TO Q39 OR YES  TO Q40,

Age                    years

45. WHAT WAS YOUR AGE (YEARS) WHEN YOUR 
MENSTRUAL PERIODS STOPPED?

47. WHAT WAS YOUR AGE (YEARS) WHEN YOU
STARTED YOUR HORMONE THERAPY? 

Age                    years

Age                    years

GO TO Q48 IN NEXT SECTION

12

GO TO Q48 IN NEXT SECTIONGO TO Q48 IN NEXT SECTION



MEDICAL HISTORY
48.  I AM GOING TO READ TO YOU A LIST OF MEDICAL CONDITIONS. PLEASE TELL ME IF YOU HAVE BEEN TOLD BY 
       A DOCTOR TO HAVE ANY OF THESE CONDITIONS. PLEASE ALSO TELL ME THE AGE AT WHICH YOU WERE FIRST 
       DIAGNOSED WITH THIS CONDITION.

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

Arthritis Gout
Ulcer

(Stomach or duodenal) Polyps of
Intestines

Hip
fracture

Other bone
fracture

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age
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9
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9

High Blood
Pressure

Heart attack or angina 
(chest pain on exertion that 

is relieved by medication)

Coronary artery bypass 
graft or angioplasty Stroke

Diabetes
(high blood sugar)

Hypercholesterolaemia
/Hyperlipidaemia

(high blood lipids)

0
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9
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8

9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0
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8

9
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8

9

0
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7
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9

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0
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8

9
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8

9
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8

9
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8

9

0
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8

9

0

1
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0
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3

4

5

6

7

8

9

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

If Yes,
Age

Glaucoma Cataract Parkinson’s
Disease

Gallstone
Enlarged prostate

(men only)
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8
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8
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END OF INTERVIEW

HOUR MIN

PM

AM0
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0

1

49.  WE WOULD LIKE TO KNOW IF ANY OF YOUR PARENTS, CHILDREN OR SIBLINGS (INCLUDE FULL AND HALF 
       SIBLINGS) WAS EVER DIAGNOSED WITH CANCER OF THE NASOPHARYNX BY A PHYSICIAN.

None
Mother
Father
Son
Daughter
Full sister
Full brother 
Half sister 
Half brother

No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes
No Yes

INTERVIEW
ENDED


